MERCURY TRADE LINKS LIMITED

CIN - L26933MH1985PLC037213

Regd. Office: M/s Amar Elec Eng. Co. Pushpa Park, Daftary Road, Malad, Mumbai-400064,

Maharashtra, India

Website: <u>www.mercurytradelinks.co.in</u> Email Id: mercurytradelinkslimited@gmail.com

Contact No: +91 8141200797

Date: 30th August, 2022

To, Corporate Listing Department The BSE Limited, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Subject: Proposed Change of Name of the CompanyScrip Code: 512415

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that the resolution passed by Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 23rd August, 2022 approved the change of name of the Company from "Mercury Trade Links Limited" to "Shree Maa Chamuda Agro Industries Limited", subject to approval of the shareholders of the Company in Annual General Meeting will be held on 30th September, 2022 and other necessary statutory/regulatory approvals. The name availability is granted by the office of Registrar of Companies, Central Registration Centre, Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide letter dated 30th August, 2022.

You are requested to take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Mercury Trade Links Limited

108

Jayesh L. Bhavsar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



e ort elles «ga Seaujate Tata es

noació

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Central Registration Centre

Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot no. 6,7,8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon, Haryana, India, 122050

Dated: 30-08-2022

To,

MERCURY TRADE LINKS LIMITED

M/s Amar Elec Eng. Co. Pushpa Park, Daftary Road, Malad,, Mumbai, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, India, 400064

Subject: Company's name change- SHREE MAA CHAMUDA AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED - Availability of name under Section 4(5) of the Companies Act, 2013.

Sir/Madam

1. With reference to your application dated 29-08-2022 (SRN F23126329). It is informed that there is no objection in the availability of the changed name SHREE MAA CHAMUDA AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED from the existing name MERCURY TRADE LINKS LIMITED to your company.

2. Still it must be taken care that the proposed name cannot be made available for a period exceeding 60 days from the date of approval and this approval does not grant any kind of right of privilege. The name is liable to be withdrawn at any time before approval of the name change, if it is found later on that the name ought not to have been allowed.

3. It is allowed subject to the compliance of Section 4(2), 4(3) and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.



Yours sincerely, KAMAL HARJANI

Registrar of Companies Central Registration Centre, Ministry of Corporate Affairs

Note: The corresponding form has been approved by KAMAL HARJANI, null and this letter has been digitally signed by the Registrar through a system generated digital signature under rule 9(2) of the Companies (Registration Offices and Fees) Rules, 2014.

